=3 WashU

Undergraduate
Graduate

TOTAL UNIVERSITY

Fall 2025 10th Week Enrollment

Associate's Degree
Bachelor's Degree

Race / Ethnicity

Hispanic
American Indian
Asian

Black

Pacific Islander
White

Two or More Races
Unknown
International

Undergrad

12.0%
0.1%
21.1%
8.9%
0.1%
39.0%
5.9%
2.5%
10.4%

Certificate
Non-Degree
Total
Certificate
Doctor's Degree
Master's Degree
Non-Degree
Total
Total
Grad University
5.7% 8.9%
0.1% 0.1%
8.4% 14.9%
5.4% 7.2%
0.0% 0.1%
32.2% 35.7%
2.9% 4.4%
2.8% 2.7%

42.4% 26.0%

Full-Time

3
7,422
2

37
7,464

4,127
2,560

13
6,701

14,165

Female

Male

Not Declared
X-Non-Binary

* The WU Interdisciplinary Programs are offered as partnerships among multiple schools.
DBBS - Division of Biology and Biomedical Sciences: Arts & Sciences and the School of Medicine
DCDS - Computational and Data Sciences: Arts & Sciences, McKelvey School of Engineering, and Brown School
IMSE - Materials Science and Engineering: Arts & Sciences and McKelvey School of Engineering
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Part-Time

63
209
171
257
700

25

22
993
47
1,087

1,787

Sex

Undergrad
55.2%
44.4%

0.4%
0.1%

Total
66
7,631
173
294
8,164

26
4,149
3,553

60
7,788

15,952

Grad
48.5%
49.6%

1.9%

0.0%

FTE
24.0
7,491.6
58.9
122.6
7,697.1

9.3
4,134.3
2,890.7

28.7
7,063.0

14,760.1

Total
University
51.9%
46.9%
1.1%
0.1%



School

Arts & Sciences

Olin Business School

Sam Fox School of
Design & Visual Arts

McKelvey School of
Engineering

School of Law

School of Medicine

Fall 2025 10th Week Enrollment by School

Academic Level Academic Unit

Undergraduate

Graduate

Undergraduate

Graduate

Undergraduate College of Architecture
College of Art

Graduate College of Architecture
College of Art

Undergraduate

Graduate
Sever Institute

Graduate

Graduate Applied Health Behavior Research

Audiology & Communication Sciences

Clinical Investigation

Department of Obstetrics & Gynecology

Doctor of Medicine

Genetic Counseling
Informatics, Data Science and Biostatistics

Medical Physics

Nursing Science
Occupational Therapy

Physical Therapy
Population Health Sciences

Award Level

Bachelor's Degree
Non-Degree
Doctor's Degree
Master's Degree

Non-Degree

Total
Bachelor's Degree
Non-Degree

Doctor's Degree
Master's Degree
Non-Degree

Total
Bachelor's Degree
Bachelor's Degree
Master's Degree
Master's Degree

Total
Bachelor's Degree
Doctor's Degree
Master's Degree
Certificate
Master's Degree
Non-Degree

Total
Doctor's Degree
Master's Degree
Non-Degree

Total
Master's Degree
Non-Degree
Doctor's Degree
Master's Degree
Certificate
Master's Degree
Non-Degree
Master's Degree
Doctor's Degree
Master's Degree
Certificate
Master's Degree
Non-Degree
Certificate
Doctor's Degree
Master's Degree
Doctor's Degree
Doctor's Degree
Master's Degree
Doctor's Degree
Certificate
Master's Degree
Non-Degree

Total

Full-Time Part-Time Total
4,460 18 4,478
11 27 38
763 4 767
144 10 154
2 1 3
5,380 60 5,440
874 1 875
10 0 10
70 1 71
959 511 1,470
1 6 7
1,914 519 2,433
239 1 240
317 1 318
127 1 128
51 0 51
734 3 737
1,509 6 1,515
574 1 575
422 159 581
0 1 1
157 111 268
0 1 1
2,662 279 2,941
811 1 812
160 48 208
9 13 22
980 62 1,042
1 2 3
0 1 1
59 1 60
15 0 15
0 7 7
13 17 30
1 17 18
2 2
534 534
12 12
0 4 4
35 12 47

0 2

0 6
9 2 11
9 0 9
7 3 10
99 9 108
28 0 28
259 0 259
1 2 3
5 2 7
0 4 4
1,089 91 1,180

FTE

4,466.0
20.0
764.3
147.3
2.3
5,400.0
874.3
10.0
70.3
1,129.2
3.0
2,086.8
239.3
317.3
127.3
51.0
735.0
1,511.0
574.3
474.9
0.3
194.0
0.3
2,754.9
811.3
176.0
13.3
1,000.6
1.7

0.3
59.3
15.0
2.3
18.7
6.7

2.0
534.0
12.0
1.3
39.0
0.7

2.0

9.7

9.0

8.0
102.0
28.0
259.0
1.7

5.7

1.3
1,119.3



School

Brown School

School of Public Health

School of Continuing &
Professional Studies

Inter-University
Exchange
* WU Interdisciplinary Programs

TOTAL UNIVERSITY

Fall 2025 10th Week Enrollment by School

Academic Level Academic Unit

Graduate

Graduate

Undergraduate

Graduate

Undergraduate

Graduate

Division of Biology and Biomedical
Division of Computational & Data Sciences
Institute of Materials Science &

Award Level

Doctor's Degree
Master's Degree
Non-Degree

Total
Doctor's Degree
Master's Degree

Total
Associate's Degree
Bachelor's Degree
Certificate
Non-Degree
Certificate
Master's Degree

Total
Non-Degree

Total
Doctor's Degree
Doctor's Degree
Doctor's Degree

Total

Full-Time Part-Time Total
40 (0] 40
212 30 242
0 2 2
252 32 284
36 36
146 149
182 3 185
3 63 66
23 182 205
2 171 173
16 225 241
0 5 5
62 87 149
106 733 839
0 5 5

0 5 5
793 0 793
34 0 34
39 0 39
866 0 866
14,165 1,787 15,952

40.0
222.0
0.7
262.7
36.0
147.0
183.0
24.0
83.6
58.9
90.9
1.7
91.0
350.1
1.7
1.7
793.0
34.0
39.0
866.0
14,760.1



Type

Traditional

Award Level

Fall 2025 10th Week Enrollment by Award Level

Academic Level School

Bachelor's Degree Undergraduate

Master's Degree

Doctor's Degree

Certificate

Non-Degree

Non-Degree

Total Traditional

Graduate

Graduate

Graduate

Undergraduate

Graduate

Arts & Sciences
Olin Business School

Sam Fox School of Design & Visual Arts

McKelvey School of Engineering

Arts & Sciences
Olin Business School

Sam Fox School of Design & Visual Arts

McKelvey School of Engineering
School of Law

School of Medicine

Brown School

School of Public Health

Arts & Sciences

Olin Business School

McKelvey School of Engineering
School of Law

School of Medicine

Brown School

School of Public Health

* WU Interdisciplinary Programs

School of Medicine

Arts & Sciences
Olin Business School

Arts & Sciences

Olin Business School
School of Law
School of Medicine
Brown School

Full-Time Part-Time Total
4,460 18 4,478
874 875
556 558
1,509 1,515
Total 7,399 27 7,426
144 10 154
959 511 1,470
178 1 179
422 159 581
160 48 208
120 33 153
212 30 242
146 3 149
Total 2,341 795 3,136
763 4 767
70 71
574 575
811 1 812
967 15 982
40 40
36 36
866 866
Total 4,127 22 4,149
1 19 20
Total 1 19 20
11 13 24
10 0 10
Total 21 13 34
2
1 6
9 13 22
1 24 25
0 2 2
Total 13 46 59
13,902 922 14,824

|
m

4,466.0
874.3
556.7

1,511.0

7,408.0
147.3

1,129.2
178.3
474.9
176.0
131.0
222.0
147.0

2,605.7
764.3

70.3
574.3
811.3
972.0

40.0

36.0
866.0

4,134.3

7.3
7.3

15.3

10.0

25.3

2.3

3.0

13.3

9.0

0.7

28.3
14,209.0



Type

Fall 2025 10th Week Enrollment by Award Level

Award Level

Academic Level School

Evening & Part-Time Associate's Degree Undergraduate

Other

TOTAL UNIVERSITY

Bachelor's Degree Undergraduate

Certificate Undergraduate
Non-Degree Undergraduate
Certificate Graduate
Master's Degree Graduate
Non-Degree Graduate

Total Evening & Part-Time

Non-Degree Undergraduate

Total Other

School of Continuing & Professional Studies
Total

School of Continuing & Professional Studies
Total

School of Continuing & Professional Studies
Total

School of Continuing & Professional Studies
Total

McKelvey School of Engineering

School of Continuing & Professional Studies
Total

McKelvey School of Engineering

School of Continuing & Professional Studies

McKelvey School of Engineering
Total

Arts & Sciences
Inter-University Exchange
Total

Full-Time Part-Time Total
63 66

63 66

23 182 205
23 182 205
171 173

171 173

16 225 241
16 225 241
1

5

0 6 6
157 111 268
62 87 149
0 1 1
219 199 418
263 846 1,109
0 14 14

0 5 5

0 19 19

0 19 19
14,165 1,787 15,952

|
m

24.0
24.0
83.6
83.6
58.9
58.9
90.9
90.9
0.3
1.7
2.0
194.0
91.0
0.3
285.3
544.7
4.7
1.7
6.3
6.3
14,760.1



Academic Level Type

Undergraduate Traditional

Other
Evening & Part-Time

Total
Graduate Traditional

Evening & Part-Time

Total
TOTAL UNIVERSITY

School

Arts & Sciences

Olin Business School

Sam Fox School of Design & Visual Arts
McKelvey School of Engineering

Arts & Sciences

Inter-University Exchange

School of Continuing & Professional Studies

Arts & Sciences

Olin Business School

Sam Fox School of Design & Visual Arts
McKelvey School of Engineering
School of Law

School of Medicine

Brown School

School of Public Health

* WU Interdisciplinary Programs
McKelvey School of Engineering
School of Continuing & Professional Studies

Fall 2025 10th Week Enrollment by Academic Level

Full-Time Part-Time Total
4,471 31 4,502
884 885
556 558
1,509 1,515
0 14 14
0 5 5
44 641 685
7,464 700 8,164
909 15 924
1,030 518 1,548
178 1 179
996 160 1,156
980 62 1,042
1,089 91 1,180
252 32 284
182 3 185
866 (0] 866
157 113 270
62 92 154
6,701 1,087 7,788
14,165 1,787 15,952



