

Fall 2025 10th Week Enrollment

		Full-Time	Part-Time	Total	FTE
Undergraduate	Associate's Degree	3	63	66	24.0
	Bachelor's Degree	7,422	209	7,631	7,491.6
	Certificate	2	171	173	58.9
	Non-Degree	37	257	294	122.6
	Total	7,464	700	8,164	7,697.1
Graduate	Certificate	1	25	26	9.3
	Doctor's Degree	4,127	22	4,149	4,134.3
	Master's Degree	2,560	993	3,553	2,890.7
	Non-Degree	13	47	60	28.7
	Total	6,701	1,087	7,788	7,063.0
TOTAL UNIVERSITY		14,165	1,787	15,952	14,760.1

Race / Ethnicity				Sex				
	Undergrad	Grad	Total University		Undergrad	Grad	Total University	
Hispanic	12.0%	5.7%	8.9%	Female	55.2%	48.5%	51.9 %	
American Indian	0.1%	0.1%	0.1%	Male	44.4%	49.6%	46.9%	
Asian	21.1%	8.4%	14.9%	Not Declared	0.4%	1.9%	1.1%	
Black	8.9%	5.4%	7.2 %	X-Non-Binary	0.1%	0.0%	0.1%	
Pacific Islander	0.1%	0.0%	0.1%					
White	39.0%	32.2%	35.7%					
Two or More Races	5.9%	2.9%	4.4%					
Unknown	2.5%	2.8%	2.7%					
International	10.4%	42.4%	26.0%					

^{*} The WU Interdisciplinary Programs are offered as partnerships among multiple schools.

DBBS - Division of Biology and Biomedical Sciences: Arts & Sciences and the School of Medicine

DCDS - Computational and Data Sciences: Arts & Sciences, McKelvey School of Engineering, and Brown School

IMSE - Materials Science and Engineering: Arts & Sciences and McKelvey School of Engineering

Fall 2025 10th Week Enrollment by School

School	Academic Level	Academic Unit	Award Level	Full-Time	Part-Time	<u>Total</u>	FTE
Arts & Sciences	Undergraduate		Bachelor's Degree	4,460	18	4,478	4,466.0
			Non-Degree	11	27	38	20.0
	Graduate		Doctor's Degree	763	4	767	764.3
			Master's Degree	144	10	154	147.3
			Non-Degree	2	1	3	2.3
			Total	5,380	60	5,440	5,400.0
Olin Business School	Undergraduate		Bachelor's Degree	874	1	875	874.3
			Non-Degree	10	0	10	10.0
	Graduate		Doctor's Degree	70	1	71	70.3
			Master's Degree	959	511	1,470	1,129.2
			Non-Degree	1	6	7	3.0
			Total	1,914	519	2,433	2,086.8
Sam Fox School of	Undergraduate	College of Architecture	Bachelor's Degree	239	1	240	239.3
Design & Visual Arts		College of Art	Bachelor's Degree	317	1	318	317.3
	Graduate	College of Architecture	Master's Degree	127	1	128	127.3
		College of Art	Master's Degree	51	0	51	51.0
			Total	734	3	737	735.0
McKelvey School of	Undergraduate		Bachelor's Degree	1,509	6	1,515	1,511.0
Engineering	Graduate		Doctor's Degree	574	1	575	574.3
			Master's Degree	422	159	581	474.9
		Sever Institute	Certificate	0	1	1	0.3
			Master's Degree	157	111	268	194.0
			Non-Degree	0	1	1	0.3
			Total	2,662	279	2,941	2,754.9
School of Law	Graduate		Doctor's Degree	811	1	812	811.3
			Master's Degree	160	48	208	176.0
			Non-Degree	9	13	22	13.3
		A 1: 111 111 B 1 1: B	Total	980	62	1,042	1,000.6
School of Medicine	Graduate	Applied Health Behavior Research	Master's Degree	1	2	3	1.7
		Audialogy & Communication Caionaga	Non-Degree	0	1	1	0.3
		Audiology & Communication Sciences	Doctor's Degree	59	1	60	59.3
		Clinical Investigation	Master's Degree	15 0	0 7	15	15.0
		Clinical Investigation	Certificate		7 17	7 30	2.3
			Master's Degree	13			18.7
		Department of Obstatrice & Cynecology	Non-Degree	1 2	17	18	6.7
		Department of Obstetrics & Gynecology Doctor of Medicine	Master's Degree Doctor's Degree	534	0	2 534	2.0 534.0
		Genetic Counseling	Master's Degree	12	0	12	12.0
		Informatics, Data Science and Biostatistics	· ·	0	4	4	1.3
		informatics, Data Science and biostatistics	Master's Degree	35	12	47	39.0
			Non-Degree	0	2	2	0.7
		Medical Physics	Certificate	0	6	6	2.0
		riculcut hysics	Doctor's Degree	9	2	11	9.7
			Master's Degree	9	0	9	9.0
		Nursing Science	Doctor's Degree	7	3	10	8.0
		Occupational Therapy	Doctor's Degree	99	9	108	102.0
			Master's Degree	28	0	28	28.0
		Physical Therapy	Doctor's Degree	259	0	259	259.0
		Population Health Sciences	Certificate	1	2	3	1.7
		.,	Master's Degree	5	2	7	5.7
			Non-Degree	0	4	4	1.3
			Total	1,089	91	1,180	1,119.3

Fall 2025 10th Week Enrollment by School

School	Academic Level	Academic Unit	Award Level	Full-Time	Part-Time	<u>Total</u>	FTE
Brown School	Graduate		Doctor's Degree	40	0	40	40.0
			Master's Degree	212	30	242	222.0
			Non-Degree	0	2	2	0.7
			Total	252	32	284	262.7
School of Public Health	Graduate		Doctor's Degree	36	0	36	36.0
			Master's Degree	146	3	149	147.0
			Total	182	3	185	183.0
School of Continuing &	Undergraduate		Associate's Degree	3	63	66	24.0
Professional Studies			Bachelor's Degree	23	182	205	83.6
			Certificate	2	171	173	58.9
			Non-Degree	16	225	241	90.9
	Graduate		Certificate	0	5	5	1.7
			Master's Degree	62	87	149	91.0
			Total	106	733	839	350.1
Inter-University	Undergraduate		Non-Degree	0	5	5	1.7
Exchange			Total	0	5	5	1.7
* WU Interdisciplinary Programs	Graduate	Division of Biology and Biomedical	Doctor's Degree	793	0	793	793.0
		Division of Computational & Data Sciences	Doctor's Degree	34	0	34	34.0
		Institute of Materials Science &	Doctor's Degree	39	0	39	39.0
			Total	866	0	866	866.0
TOTAL UNIVERSITY				14,165	1,787	15,952	14,760.1

Fall 2025 10th Week Enrollment by Award Level

Master's Degree Graduate Arts & Sciences Total Arts & Sciences Total Arts & Sciences A	Туре	Award Level	Academic Level	School		Full-Time	Part-Time	<u>Total</u>	FTE
Sam Fox School of Design & Visual Arts 1,509 6 1,515 1,511 1,512 1,511	Traditional	Bachelor's Degree	Undergraduate	Arts & Sciences		4,460	18	4,478	4,466.0
Master's Degree Graduate Arts & Sciences Olin Business School of Engineering 1,509 6 1,515 1,511.0 Master's Degree Graduate Arts & Sciences Olin Business School 595 511 1,470 1,1292 Sam Fox School of Design & Visual Arts 178 1 1,470 1,1292 Sam Fox School of Engineering 422 159 581 474.9 School of Law 160 48 208 176.0 School of Law 160 48 208 176.0 Brown School of Public Health 146 3 149 147.0 Brown School of Public Health 146 3 149 147.0 Doctor's Degree Graduate Arts & Sciences 763 4 767 764.3 Graduate Arts & Sciences 763 4 767 764.3 McKelvey School of Engineering 574 1 575 574.3 School of Medicine 967 15 992 972.0 McKelvey School of Engineering 574 1 575 574.3 School of Medicine 967 15 992 972.0 Brown School 100 100 100 100 School of Medicine 967 15 992 972.0 Brown School 100 100 100 100 School of Public Health 36 0 36 36.0 School of Public Health 36 0 36 36.0 School of Public Health 36 0 36 36.0 School of Dublic Health 36 0 36 36.0 School of Public Health 36 0 36 36.0 School of Public Health 36 0 36 36.0 School of Dublic Health 36 0 36 36				Olin Business School		874	1	875	874.3
Master's Degree Graduate Arts & Sciences 144 10 154 147.3 Olin Business School 959 511 1,470 1,129.2 Sam Fox School of Design & Visual Arts 178 1 179 178.3 McKelvey School of Engineering 422 159 581 474.9 School of Law 160 48 208 176.0 School of Medicine 120 33 133 131.0 Brown School 212 30 242 222.0 School of Public Health 166 3 149 147.0 Doctor's Degree Graduate Arts & Sciences 763 4 767 764.3 McKelvey School of Engineering 574 1 575 574.3 576 764.3 1 70 <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td>Sam Fox School of Design & Visual Arts</td> <td></td> <td>556</td> <td>2</td> <td>558</td> <td>556.7</td>				Sam Fox School of Design & Visual Arts		556	2	558	556.7
Master's Degree Graduate Arts & Sciences 144 10 154 147.3 Olin Business School 959 511 1,470 1,129.2 Sam Fox School of Design & Visual Arts 178 1 179 178.3 McKelvey School of Engineering 422 159 581 474.9 School of Law 160 48 208 176.0 School of Medicine 120 33 153 131.0 Brown School 5chool of Public Health 146 3 149 147.0 Doctor's Degree Graduate Arts & Sciences 763 4 767 764.3 McKelvey School of Engineering 574 1 575 574.3 1 71 70.3 School of Law School of Engineering 574 1 575 574.3 1 575 574.3 School of Public Health 36 0 36 36.0 36.0 36.0 36.0 36.0 36.0 36.0 36.0				McKelvey School of Engineering		1,509	6	1,515	1,511.0
Diin Business School 959 511 1,470 1,129.2					Total	7,399	27	7,426	7,408.0
Sam Fox School of Design & Visual Arts 178 1 179 178.3 McKekley School of Engineering 422 159 561 474.9 School of Law 160 48 208 176.0 School of Medicine 120 33 153 131.0 Brown School 212 30 242 222.0 School of Public Health 146 3 149 147.0 Total 2,341 795 3,136 2,605.7 Doctor's Degree Graduate Arts & Sciences 0lin Business School 763 4 767 764.3 McKelvey School of Engineering 574 1 575 574.3 McKelvey School of Engineering 574 1 575 574.3 McKelvey School of Engineering 574 1 575 574.3 School of Law 811 1 811.3 811.3 School of Hedicine 967 15 982 972.0 Brown School 400 0 0 40.0 School of Public Health 36 0 36 36.0 School of Medicine 10 19 20 7.3 Total 1 19 20 7.3 Mon-Degree Undergraduate Arts & Sciences 11 13 24 15.3 Non-Degree Graduate Arts & Sciences 11 13 24 15.3 Non-Degree Graduate Arts & Sciences 11 13 24 15.3 Non-Degree Graduate Arts & Sciences 10 0 10 10.0 School of Law 9 13 22 13.3 School of Law 9 13 22 13.3 School of Medicine 9 10 20 2 2 0.7 School of Medicine 1 24 25 2 0.7 Sc		Master's Degree	Graduate	Arts & Sciences		144	10	154	147.3
McKelvey School of Engineering 422 159 581 474.9 58chool of Law 160 48 208 176.0				Olin Business School		959	511	1,470	1,129.2
School of Law 160 48 208 176.00 176.				Sam Fox School of Design & Visual Arts		178	1	179	178.3
School of Medicine 120 33 153 131.0 Brown School 212 30 242 222.0 School of Public Health 146 3 149 147.0 Total 2,341 795 3,136 2,605.7 Doctor's Degree Graduate Arts & Sciences 763 4 767 764.3 McKelvey School of Engineering 574 1 575 574.3 School of Law 811 1 812 811.3 School of Medicine 967 15 982 972.0 Brown School 866 0 866 866.0 *WU Interdisciplinary Programs 686 0 866 866.0 *WU Interdisciplinary Programs 19 20 7.3 Total 4,127 22 4,149 4,134.3 Certificate Graduate Arts & Sciences 11 13 24 15.3 Non-Degree Undergraduate Arts & Sciences 11 13 24 15.3 Non-Degree Graduate Arts & Sciences 11 13 24 15.3 Non-Degree Graduate Arts & Sciences 2 1 3 2.3 Olin Business School 1 6 7 3.0 School of Medicine 9 13 22 13.3 School of Medicine 9 13 22 25.0 School of Medicine 9 13 22 25.0 School of Medicine 9 13 24 25 9.0 School of Medicine 9 13 22 25.0 School of Medicine 9 13 25.0 School of Medicine				McKelvey School of Engineering		422	159	581	474.9
Brown School School of Public Health Total 146 3				School of Law		160	48	208	176.0
Doctor's Degree Graduate Arts & Sciences Total Total				School of Medicine		120	33	153	131.0
Doctor's Degree Graduate Arts & Sciences 763 4 767 764.3 765 764.3 765 764.3 765 764.3 765 764.3 765 764.3 765 765.3 765.3 7				Brown School		212	30	242	222.0
Doctor's Degree Graduate				School of Public Health		146	3	149	147.0
Olin Business School 70 1 71 70.3 McKelvey School of Engineering 574 1 575 574.3 School of Law 811 1 812 811.3 School of Medicine 967 15 982 972.0 9					Total	2,341	795	3,136	2,605.7
McKelvey School of Engineering 574 1 575 574.3 School of Law 811 1 812 811.3 School of Medicine 967 15 982 972.0 Brown School 40 0 40 40.0 School of Public Health 36 0 36 36.0 *WU Interdisciplinary Programs 704 4,127 22 4,149 4,134.3 Certificate Graduate School of Medicine 1 19 20 7.3 Non-Degree Undergraduate Arts & Sciences 11 13 24 15.3 Non-Degree Graduate Arts & Sciences 11 13 24 15.3 Non-Degree Graduate Arts & Sciences 2 1 3 34 25.3 Non-Degree Graduate Arts & Sciences 2 1 3 3 2.3 School of Law 9 13 22 13.3 School of Medicine 1 24 25 9.0 Brown School 6 7 0 0 2 2 0.7 Total 13 46 59 28.3 Total Total Total Total 13 46 59 28.3 Total Total Total Total 13 46 59 28.3 Total Tota		Doctor's Degree	Graduate	Arts & Sciences		763	4	767	764.3
School of Law S11				Olin Business School		70	1	71	70.3
School of Medicine 967 15 982 972.00				McKelvey School of Engineering		574	1	575	574.3
Brown School School of Public Health 36 0 36 36.0 36.0 36 36.0 36 36.0 36 36.0 36 36.0 36 36.0 36 36.0 36 36.0 36 36.0 36 36.0 36 36.0 36.0 36 36.0 36.0 36.0 36.0 36.0 36.0 36.0 36.0				School of Law		811	1	812	811.3
School of Public Health 36 0 36 36.00 *WU Interdisciplinary Programs 866 0 866 866.00 *Total 4,127 22 4,149 4,134.3 **Total 4,127 22 4,149 4,134.3 **Total 1 19 20 7.3 **Total 1 19 20 7.3 **Total 1 19 20 7.3 **Total 1 13 24 15.3 **Total 21 13 34 25.3 **Total 21 13 34 25.3 **Total 21 13 34 25.3 **Total 21 3 3.3 **Total 3 3.3 **Total				School of Medicine		967	15	982	972.0
* WU Interdisciplinary Programs 866 0 866 866.0 Total 4,127 22 4,149 4,134.3 Certificate Graduate School of Medicine Total 1 19 20 7.3 Non-Degree Undergraduate Arts & Sciences 11 13 24 15.3 Non-Degree Graduate Arts & Sciences 10 0 10 10.0 Non-Degree Graduate Arts & Sciences 2 1 3 34 25.3 Non-Degree Graduate Arts & Sciences 2 1 3 2.3 Non-Degree Graduate Arts & Sciences 2 1 3 2.3 Non-Degree Graduate Arts & Sciences 2 1 3 2.3 School of Law School of Medicine 9 13 22 13.3 School of Medicine 1 24 25 9.0 Brown School Total 13 4				Brown School		40	0	40	40.0
Certificate Graduate School of Medicine Total 4,127 22 4,149 4,134.3 Non-Degree Undergraduate Arts & Sciences 1 1 19 20 7.3 Non-Degree Undergraduate Arts & Sciences 11 13 24 15.3 Non-Degree Graduate Arts & Sciences 10 0 10 10.0 Non-Degree Graduate Arts & Sciences 2 1 3 2.3 Olin Business School 1 6 7 3.0 School of Law 9 13 22 13.3 School of Medicine 1 24 25 9.0 Brown School 6 7 2 2 2 0.7 Total 1 24 25 9.0 2 2 0.7 Total 13 46 59 28.3 28.3 28.3 28.3				School of Public Health		36	0	36	36.0
Certificate Graduate School of Medicine Total 1 19 20 7.3 Non-Degree Undergraduate Arts & Sciences 11 13 24 15.3 Non-Degree Graduate Arts & Sciences 10 0 10 10.0 Non-Degree Graduate Arts & Sciences 2 1 3 24 25.3 Non-Degree Graduate Arts & Sciences 2 1 3 2.3 Non-Degree Graduate Arts & Sciences 2 1 3 2.3 Olin Business School 1 6 7 3.0 School of Law 9 13 22 13.3 School of Medicine 1 24 25 9.0 Brown School Total 13 46 59 28.3				* WU Interdisciplinary Programs		866	0	866	866.0
Non-Degree Undergraduate Arts & Sciences 11 19 20 7.3 Non-Degree Undergraduate Arts & Sciences 11 13 24 15.3 Non-Degree Graduate Arts & Sciences 2 1 3 2.3 Non-Degree Graduate Arts & Sciences 2 1 3 2.3 Olin Business School 1 6 7 3.0 School of Law 9 13 22 13.3 School of Medicine 1 24 25 9.0 Brown School Total 13 46 59 28.3					Total	4,127	22	4,149	4,134.3
Non-Degree Undergraduate Arts & Sciences 11 13 24 15.3 Non-Degree Graduate Arts & Sciences Total 21 13 34 25.3 Non-Degree Graduate Arts & Sciences 2 1 3 2.3 Olin Business School 1 6 7 3.0 School of Law 9 13 22 13.3 School of Medicine 1 24 25 9.0 Brown School Total 13 46 59 28.3		Certificate	Graduate	School of Medicine		1	19	20	7.3
Non-Degree Graduate Arts & Sciences 10 0 13 34 25.3					Total	1	19	20	7.3
Non-Degree Graduate Arts & Sciences 21 13 34 25.3 Olin Business School 1 6 7 3.0 School of Law 9 13 22 13.3 School of Medicine 1 24 25 9.0 Brown School 0 2 2 0.7 Total 13 46 59 28.3		Non-Degree	Undergraduate	Arts & Sciences		11	13	24	15.3
Non-Degree Graduate Arts & Sciences 2 1 3 2.3 Olin Business School 1 6 7 3.0 School of Law 9 13 22 13.3 School of Medicine 1 24 25 9.0 Brown School 0 2 2 0.7 Total 13 46 59 28.3				Olin Business School		10	0	10	10.0
Olin Business School 1 6 7 3.0 School of Law 9 13 22 13.3 School of Medicine 1 24 25 9.0 Brown School 0 2 2 0.7 Total 13 46 59 28.3					Total	21	13	34	25.3
School of Law 9 13 22 13.3 School of Medicine 1 24 25 9.0 Brown School 0 2 2 0.7 Total 13 46 59 28.3		Non-Degree	Graduate	Arts & Sciences		2	1	3	2.3
School of Medicine 1 24 25 9.0 Brown School 0 2 2 0.7 Total 13 46 59 28.3				Olin Business School		1	6	7	3.0
Brown School 0 2 2 0.7 Total 13 46 59 28.3				School of Law		9	13	22	13.3
Total 13 46 59 28.3				School of Medicine		1	24	25	9.0
				Brown School		0	2	2	0.7
Total Traditional 13,902 922 14,824 14,209.0					Total	13	46	59	28.3
		Total Traditional				13,902	922	14,824	14,209.0

Fall 2025 10th Week Enrollment by Award Level

<u>Туре</u>	Award Level	Academic Level	School	<u>Full-Time</u>	Part-Time	<u>Total</u>	<u>FTE</u>
Evening & Part-Time	Associate's Degree	Undergraduate	School of Continuing & Professional Studies	3	63	66	24.0
			Total	3	63	66	24.0
	Bachelor's Degree	Undergraduate	School of Continuing & Professional Studies	23	182	205	83.6
			Total	23	182	205	83.6
	Certificate	Undergraduate	School of Continuing & Professional Studies	2	171	173	58.9
			Total	2	171	173	58.9
	Non-Degree	Undergraduate	School of Continuing & Professional Studies	16	225	241	90.9
			Total	16	225	241	90.9
	Certificate	Graduate	McKelvey School of Engineering	0	1	1	0.3
			School of Continuing & Professional Studies	0	5	5	1.7
			Total	0	6	6	2.0
	Master's Degree	Graduate	McKelvey School of Engineering	157	111	268	194.0
			School of Continuing & Professional Studies	62	87	149	91.0
	Non-Degree	Graduate	McKelvey School of Engineering	0	1	1	0.3
			Total	219	199	418	285.3
	Total Evening & Pa	rt-Time		263	846	1,109	544.7
Other	Non-Degree	Undergraduate	Arts & Sciences	0	14	14	4.7
			Inter-University Exchange	0	5	5	1.7
			Total	0	19	19	6.3
	Total Other			0	19	19	6.3
TOTAL UNIVERSITY				14,165	1,787	15,952	14,760.1

Fall 2025 10th Week Enrollment by Academic Level

Academic Level	Туре	School	Full-Time	Part-Time	<u>Total</u>	FTE
Undergraduate	Traditional	Arts & Sciences	4,471	31	4,502	4,481.3
		Olin Business School	884	1	885	884.3
		Sam Fox School of Design & Visual Arts	556	2	558	556.7
		McKelvey School of Engineering	1,509	6	1,515	1,511.0
	Other	Arts & Sciences	0	14	14	4.7
		Inter-University Exchange	0	5	5	1.7
	Evening & Part-Time	School of Continuing & Professional Studies	44	641	685	257.5
	Total		7,464	700	8,164	7,697.1
Graduate	Traditional	Arts & Sciences	909	15	924	914.0
		Olin Business School	1,030	518	1,548	1,202.5
		Sam Fox School of Design & Visual Arts	178	1	179	178.3
		McKelvey School of Engineering	996	160	1,156	1,049.3
		School of Law	980	62	1,042	1,000.6
		School of Medicine	1,089	91	1,180	1,119.3
		Brown School	252	32	284	262.7
		School of Public Health	182	3	185	183.0
		* WU Interdisciplinary Programs	866	0	866	866.0
	Evening & Part-Time	McKelvey School of Engineering	157	113	270	194.6
		School of Continuing & Professional Studies	62	92	154	92.6
	Total		6,701	1,087	7,788	7,063.0
TOTAL UNIVERSITY			14,165	1,787	15,952	14,760.1